1418
KERALA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT
An autonomous body of the Government of Kerala

CSTE - Science Research Scheme- Project titled = "On Indian scientific rationality: Exploring the elements of scientific method in classical Indian epistemology" by Dr. Sreekala M. Nair, Professor & Head, Dept. of Philosophy, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady - 683574 - as Principal Investigator-financial assistance for the first year-sanctioned - orders issued.

Council (P) Order No. 735/ 2017/KSCSTE

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated, 28.10.2017

Ref: (1) 26th RC-SRS held on 29,06.2017 (2) File No. KSCSTE/5329/2017-SRSG

OPDE

Dr. Sreekala M. Nair, Professor & Head, Dept. of Philosophy, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady has submitted a project titled "On Indian scientific rationality: Exploring the elements of scientific method in classical Indian epistemology" for financial assistance under SRS programme.

- As per the recommendation of the 26th RC-SRS dated 29.06.2017, KSCSTE is pleased to accord sanction for financial assistance to the above project with Dr. Sreekala M. Nair as Principal Investigator for a period of 3 years. The 1st year sanctioned grant is Rs. 3,12,400/-.
- 3. The budget estimate of the project for three years will be as detailed below:

| Item | 1st Year | 2nd Year | 3rd Year | Total |
|--|----------|----------|----------|----------|
| 1.Man power Project fellow-1 @Rs. 22,000/- pm | 2,64,000 | 2,64,000 | 2,64,000 | 7,92,000 |
| 2.Consumables | 20,000 | 20,000 | 20,000 | 60,000 |
| 3. Institutional overhead | 28,400 | 28,400 | 28,400 | 85,200 |
| Total | 3,12,400 | 3,12,400 | 3,12,400 | 9,37,200 |

4. KSCSTE is pleased to release the first year grant of Rs. 3,12,400/- (Rupees Three lakhs twelve thousand and four hundred only). The grant amount will be disbursed to The Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady - 683574 by electronic transfer for the above said purpose. The expenditure will be met from the Council fund III Schemes and Programmes of KSCSTE (1) Provision of Science Research Scheme Projects.

| astitution Account Name | Finance Office: SSUS Kalady | |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| Institution A/c No. & IFSC Code | 338602010014001 | UBIN0533866 |
| Name of Bank & Branch | Union Bank of India, Kalady branch | |

5. The Progress report, Utilization Certificate (UC) and Statement of Expenditure (SE) are to be submitted on a project year basis, so as to be received by the end of the project year. The date of start of the project should be intimated to the Council by the PI/ authorities, which should in no case, be later than one month after the receipt of the grant by the Institute.

The above order has been issued vide sanction No. 741/DIR/2017 - 18 / KSCSTE dated, 28.10.2017

Dr. S. Pradeep Kumar Director, KSCSTE

The Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady - 683574

Copy to:

Dr. Sreekala M. Nair, Professor & Head, Dept. of Philosophy, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady The Cash Section will disburse the amount through electronic transfer Auditors File, Stock File/Office Copy

SREE SANKAN

SANSKRI

Scanned by CamScanner

Dr. DHARMARAJAN P.K.
Vice-Chancellor
Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit

Kalady, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 574